

## Del Norte Local Agency Formation Commission Public Hearing Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday July 24, 2023 at 4 p.m. Del Norte Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo) will hold public hearings on the following items:

Del Norte LAFCo FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24 Budget Amendments in accordance with CA GC § 56381.

Meeting to be held at Del Norte County Flynn Center, 981 H Street, Crescent City California. There is public access for this in-person meeting. Agenda to be posted on Del Norte LAFCo website at least 72 hours prior to meeting (<a href="https://www.delnortelafco.org/agendas-meetings-2023">https://www.delnortelafco.org/agendas-meetings-2023</a>).

SUBMIT COMMENTS AHEAD OF TIME. Send comment to <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u> limited to 3,000 characters. Comments will be read during hearing item. Comments may also be mailed to Del Norte LAFCo, 1125 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite, 202 Arcata, CA 95521. Written comments must be received by 2 p.m. Friday July 21, 2023. Visit <u>www.delnortelafco.org</u> to review meeting agenda after posting. For more information email <u>eo@delnortelafco.org</u> or call (707) 825-9301.